
2024 Desmond Fall Sports Schedule
Sport Day Date Opponent Time Bus Release Time
Football Sat. 8/24/24 CVAL Carnival @ TJ 10:00 8:00
X-Country Thurs. 9/5/24 CVAL Invitational @ Avocado Lake 2:00
Football Sat. 9/7/24 BYE - NO GAMES
Girls Golf Tues. 9/10/24 TJ @ Madera Municipal 3:00 2:00
Girls VB/Tennis Wed. 9/11/24 Sanger @ Desmond (Tennis @ Torres) 3:30 2:30
Girls Golf Thurs. 9/12/24 Glacier Point @ Madera Municipal 3:00 2:00
X-Country Thurs. 9/12/24 TJ, MLK, El Cap, Reedley, Selma @ TJ 3:30 2:15 2:00
Football Sat. 9/14/24 Dinuba @ Washington Intermediate 9:00/11:00 7:00
Girls VB/Tennis Mon. 9/16/24 Glacier Point @ Desmond (Tennis @ Torres) 3:30 2:30
Girls Golf Tues. 9/17/24 OLPH @ Hank Swank 2:30 1:00
Girls VB/Tennis Wed. 9/18/24 TJ @ Desmond (Tennis @ Torres) 3:30 2:30
Girls Golf Thurs. 9/19/24 Tenaya @ Bluff Pointe 2:30 1:15
X-Country Thurs. 9/19/24 Glacier Point, El Cap, Reedley, MLK @ Glacier Point 3:30 2:00 1:45
Football Sat. 9/21/24 Reedley @ Reedley High School 9:00/11:00 7:00
Girls VB/Tennis Mon. 9/23/24 Lincoln (Selma) @ Desmond (Tennis @ Torres) 3:30 2:30
Girls Golf Tues. 9/24/24 CVAL Scramble at TBD 12:00 11:00
Girls VB/Tennis Wed. 9/25/24 Dinuba @ Washington Intermediate 3:30 1:15 1:00
Girls Golf Thurs. 9/26/24 Kerman @ Madera Municipal 2:30 2:00
X-Country Thurs. 9/26/24 Selma, El Cap, Dinuba, Glacier, Reedley @ Selma 3:30 1:30 1:15
Football Sat. 9/28/24 Tenaya @ Torres High School 9:00/11:00
Girls VB/Tennis Mon. 9/30/24 Rio Vista @ Rio Vista 3:30 2:00 1:45
Girls VB/Tennis Tues. 10/1/24 Kerman @ Kerman (Tennis @ Kerman High School) 3:30 2:00 1:45
Girls Golf Tues. 10/1/24 Sanger @ Madera Municipal 3:00 2:00
Girls Golf Thurs. 10/3/24 Rio Vista @ Bluff Pointe 2:30 1:15
X-Country Thurs. 10/3/24 MLK, Sanger, Kerman, Glacier @ MLK 3:30 2:15 2:00
Football Sat. 10/5/24 TJ @ Torres High School 9:00/11:00
Girls VB/Tennis Mon. 10/7/24 BYE - NO GAMES 3:30
Girls VB/Tennis Tues. 10/8/24 MLK @ MLK 3:30 2:15 2:00
Girls Golf Tues. 10/8/24 El Cap @ Madera Municipal 3:00 2:00
Girls Golf Thurs. 10/10/24 MLK @ Madera Municipal 3:00 2:00
X-Country Thurs. 10/10/24 Reedley, TJ, Rio, MLK, Dinuba @ Reedley College 3:30 1:30 1:15
Football Sat. 10/12/24 Lincoln (Selma) @ Selma High School 9:00/11:00 7:00
Girls VB/Tennis Mon. 10/14/24 Reedley @ Grant Middle School (Tennis @ Reedley High) 3:30 1:15 1:00
Girls Golf Tues. 10/15/24 CVAL Championship @ TBD 12:00 10:30
Girls VB/Tennis Wed. 10/16/24 El Cap @ Desmond (Tennis @ Torres) 3:30 2:30
X-Country Thurs. 10/17/24 El Cap, Glacier, Dinuba, Rio Vista @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Football Sat. 10/19/24 MLK @ MLK 9:00/11:00 7:45
VB Playoffs Mon. 10/21/24 TBD 3:30
VB Championships Wed. 10/23/24 TBD 3:30
X-Country Thurs. 10/24/24 CVAL Championship @ Woodward Park 2:00 12:00
Tennis Fri. 10/25/24 CVAL Championship @ Kerman High School 9:00 7:30
Football Sat. 10/26/24 CVAL Playoffs @ TBD 9:00/11:00
Football Sat. 11/2/24 CVAL Championship @ TBD 9:00/11:00

*HOME Games are in BOLD*
**Game times and/or Locations are subject to change**


